
'4ffif Wcf5R/GOVERNMENT OF I NOIA 

~af f<t'l-fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrwi:l ~~ ~af ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.:rmur~ ~afUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.:rmur ~ ~afUT ~'l-fllT-fifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

R1-<icFia9,,u-1JrHIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

:f-f:rfsID 3fT¢fuJ ml ~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 22.09.2025 

irffif ~ ~ cp1 JITT" tr f~p;1R,ffila cITT<TT ~ ~ ~-~ ~ 0111<:11~1 ~ ~-{ R~~IQ 3fPIB@ cp1 ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~-R 
fclcRur/Description uitt/Details 

SI. No. 

1. ~ cfiT ~~/Title of work cft"J,ITTft cli 3:rcfc:r "ff. cfi-62 ~ Q$1c[ic1 Wall 3fl?;"~T "Qc:f fc.l<-i~o1 ~ ~ cfh" ~mcrc:TT cli 
fflc>1ffli>l Jr ~ ffl / Electrical works in connection with setting up of Integrated Security 

Command and Control Centre at bldg. No. V-62 at VRC. 

2. $-~~"ff.IE-Tender Notice No. ~ Q fl Q fl tt~/tt.,1 Q J-l,:11~/$02/25/2025-26 ~ 22.09.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E02/25/2025-26 Dated 22.09.2025 

3. ~ Jr a'!"~ 3-lo:!cHlfc.lc't ~ / Estimate cost t7.86 "c>lnJI/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. ffl ~ ~ cfh" ~ / Period of completion 3 (c'lrc, / Three) ~ / months 

5. ~ "3fcHT mQ)" (~) / t15,720.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMO) 

513c1c>115 ~ cfh" ~ I Period for ~ fQ !fl ch{ o I / Bid clarifications: ~.m cfh" i;rrfi'l" I Receipt of ~.m cfiT ~ / Opening 

downloading: ~ 23.09.2025, 11.00 ~/hrs. ~ 24.09.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. */to tenders: ~ 03.10.2025 of tenders:~ 06.10.2025 

*/to~ 28.09.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 29.09.2025, 12.00 ~/hrs. cfiT 23.00 ~/hrs. cfiT 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ * 'l-fl1T ffi ~~~/Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ cITT ~~faffila ~ cfTT 1Ff ~mm/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
SI. No. 

'.-JTc / 
Note: 

~lb. 

J:i H~,$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ u-«1d1cf5x□I clft '3fR1ll faftf ~~ITT 
cITT ~ ~J~qlci ~ ~ ~ m-~ ~ 
d fffi ml a 1 ·l~il x q)ftjf cITT -l-i ct7 l"NH cf5 ~ * 1Ff 
fcl,m'5fRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;, ~ ffl, ~ ~ cp't 'ffi1@' ~ 
'ffi1Ri ~ 40% ~ q5"J:f -;, m/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
ii. cJ ~ ffl, ~ ~ cp't 'ffi1@' ~ 
'ffi1Ri m- 60%~ q5"J:f-;, m!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(m/or) 
iii. ~ ~ ffl, ~ 'ffi1@' ~ 'ffi1@' ~ 
80% ~ q5"J:f -;, m1one similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~ 'cf5T[f ~ ~ ~ 'l-fq-;, il' Fc1 ~4d1 cf5 x o I I 

'Q'llTUJ/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~cfR' ~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ cfm 'l-fq ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ 1lU@T UJ-1101 q:;1 clft 
Ul-lliula ~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) frNfi mfvn ~ ~ ffl cp't 1lU@T 
Ul-11 □1451 ~ m~ c!)gj~~ Ul-1I □I451 (Wcf 
"Q'x'~~) ~ a.-Jltjl~~I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ rm: cpl'~. ~ ql~Fclcf5 ~ * 7% 1lfc, clft mt./RUT ~ ~ cii~lfl.ft 
cf,B "Q'x' ~ 'ffi1@' ~ acf5' "ITT '5fRT ~. ~ TfURT 'cf5T[f ~ ~ cp't ~ ~ 
~ ~ U-«id1 cf5 x DI clft '3fR1ll faftf acf5' clft ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-cITTR tll-li9,c@ '3Wl-l" m-~ * cf51ll~d ffl 'Q'l;@l/J.Lfllicf5.-J tj)' fffi?; 'lllTI:f ~mm/ 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

tc@ Jf:fafUT . ~ fffi?: ffi<I/ Applicable only ~ cfm ~ tjuficf5xDI ~ clft 
for Maintenance contract works - tfro:q, cfm 1lR1 / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tjuficf5x □ I ~ ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



fmt'ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~"1ctlq5af ~ l:frn ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
&RT ~ ~ qrf cl~ WJfi (.,:;q_cfricH 25 kW) $' 

~'cf~ ~fcl~lcf51x cil~-€1.-B ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

'cf ~ ~Fcl~icf51x $' ei,~-€1.-B q,J 
\,P-llfula "ITTd / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. frrfcm ~ * q'5flcpa cl~ ~ ~ ~ cpl 'lfTclR ~ ~ ~-«118\il 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO 8ci!~l~c '-i1' -skFl<:11-s fcpqr ulT ~ 
~I ~I tjGftcfjxDI q,Jmwql '34$@ tjcij~l~c *~~~, t-l1ca:$'~~~~~ 
~~ Rl~~-s ct?rtq~, 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. frrfcm ~-@ltj~"j cm -51'3'1<:11-5 ~ lTI;f '-i1' f.-lfcl~lcf51x cm M WTR * -qf;f ~ "ITT ~I f.-lfcl~li$1x 
~ 3fqffig ~ ~ ~'«118\il dc4"fflcl fa:'l-fTlT &RT ~i:lllfcla ~~I~ -q["[j'l ll!fT fcp- '8' (;llq!<lJcf5cil 

cm1lxT~~im~"ITTcflcfcm~fcpqr~, 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) frrfcm3ff$'m~ '344c@~ 1 ~ Fclf.-lfP:~ ~$'~"cil"llFllu=rm~. 1WTn:fi?;u=rm ,~u=rm 
n:fi?; t"ITTID ~. dlQ~Q~~. ~. f2l'(lq-1a9.xl-l -695 022 $';:ni:r1RfcITTfi '31:J.-ajiia ~&RT~ 
~~ (1:l'T) fcITTft '31j~d ~&Rl~~rmit$'~B"lm~~I "cil"llFllu=rm~. 
frrfcm~~q,J ~fcrtir"B 180 ~cl"cfj"~~, ~~. ~$'~* ifttu!Tcfi~m 
~3IT cm ~ ~ ~ -ii$ c{li$x□I fct>m "1TQ1TI '3fR ~ f.-lfcl ~lcf5 l-i1" $' ~ ~ QJI ~ 
fa:'l-fTlT &RT ~ I ~ el caj'Ptcf5 ~ B QJI ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) frrfcm "ffilTd" I~ B WC cpl~ cf5x~qlci Ql-lQ~Ql-l{ l{f.-lif cm Ql-lQ~Ql-l{ ~ JITt.fR ~ / 
~ ~ qGftq5x □1 ul-!1 □ 1431 m ~ "J"W1T ~ (it~) 1 mrcft "Qq' m "J"W1T 'cilli 
(~~)!cP!R 'cilli I ~ ~ "J"W1l 3fTmrr (~~) I eT~~lR "Qq' ~ Pla!<llcill m 
Ql-lQ~Ql-l~ ~&m~cm{ J.P:T~&Rl~ tj'5flcf5x□I \.ll-11 □1431 ~~~I~/ 
\.ll-1101431 f1f<mq,1F1!@fcrtir /~~F1!@fcrtircfcp~'cf"ITT'17'~1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum / certificate shall be valid as on due date / extended due date of the tender. 

6. '34$@ ~ 1 B fclf.-lfP:~ ~ fcrtir '3fR ~ lR 'J"Q ~'cfR, fi11fOT °Qq' ~eJUT ~'l-fTlT - ~. 
dlQ~Q~~. ~~ cf51llfcill if f.-lfcl~1Q {_ff ~I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

1. a)~ cpl~ mtR, MGT ~ ctfl" f.:r:rR ~ '3ft{ w:r<r cm m ~~. '31l ~m;r, f.n:!fur ~ 
'3,:FefUT ~'l-fTTr -~. cftQ-BlfBttl, ~ ~ cf>lt1fc.1t1 4, \JfITT cfcf) m ~. m Im 1ITTc cm cRTllcTT 
@, ~ M \jfRT ~I ~ MGT ~ ctfj- f.:r:@" ~ '3ft{ Wl<l cm m ~ ~ ~'i.f ~ 
m1<r ~ ctfl" ~ i m MGT cm mwt ~ 1R ~ M ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be-summarily rejected. 

b) MGT 'c.11lTc'f~ * WC cpl~ cf>x~c118 Ql-!Q-BQl-1{ ~ cm Ql-!Q-BQl-1{ J'WT JfT'i.fR ~, 
\j·~:r:n::q,rq;1 qGftcf>xOI 1m101q;1 !fl tiG!lcf>xOI \.ll-!IDIQSI ~~ 5(~) 'i1' ~cilj-Blx ~j\.ll-!lfulct 'ITT'i'!.l'fcl 
~ cfR';:fi ~I JqW@ ~-,/\.ll-!IDlq;J ctfl" m '\.l'Rl '31i ~'i.fR, f.n:lfur ~ '3,:FefUT ~'l-fTTr-~, 
cl1 Q-B Q-B tt1, ~. RI xi c1'1 ct 9,xl-1 ~ cf> ltl@tl A' MGT ~ ctfl" f.:r:rR ~ cm cf~ Wl<l 1R m ~ ~ 
~ cfR';:ft m1lt I ~ MGT ~ ctfj- f.:r:@" ~ cm cfZIT Wl<l 1R m ~ ~ m '\.l'fcl m1<f ~ mcfi 
tm~~1RMGT~cm ~~era ~~1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum / certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. MGT ~ ctfj-~~cm~ ~'i.f ~ ~ cf>x~c118 Plfcl~lct,l'{"'j ctfj- ctcf>41cfl1 ~ qlful~cf> 

~ M ~1 ctcf>41ct>1 ~ c11fu1~cf> ~ M uJR 1R JfTlT ~ ~arr 1 'ifllicf>.:i ~ ~1 

ctcf>41cfl1 ~ c11fu1~cf> ~~ 'ifllicf>.:i ~~. Plfcl~lcf>lx lffil~~~ ~~1<h1"'i cpl~~ 

~~efUTM~I ~LTTm11mTTPcm{MGf~~cm1IxT~~mcIB~~~ 
~~cfj Ix cfR" cft ~ '3ft{ ~ "ITTdTcTT cm JfTlT ctfj-~ ~ ~ ~ M ~ I ~ ~ . ~ 
~ (~ Pifcl~1cf>1~"'i q5T ~ ~ cft ~) cm '3fWT ~. ~ ~ Pifcl~1cf>1~1· cpl M ~ \JIT 
~efUT cf~ ctcf>41cfl1 'ifllicf>.:i '$WR~~~ '3ft{ MGT ~f.<TcTT '$ ~ JfTlT ctfl" ~ 
ctfl"~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. m ajfcl~lcf>lx cp'r mT ~ cm Plt:r:11~.:i TfTffi * q~qRfct M ~I q,flf 1lxl" ~ 1R, ~ 
warr ~ 'i1. q~c1Rfct ~ ~1 mr ~ '$ ~ ~ wc '$ lW1ffi *· ~crffi q;r I q,Tlf ~ 
ctfl" ~ '$ ~ ~, MGf 1R wrr{ TT{ ~ 'c.11lTc'f ctfl" 2% 4'x 1R 3fc.1'TI Pi til I ~.-j TfTffi ~ ctfl" 
~%1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/ work order. 



10. ~ RRlc'clct51x, RRlc'clQ ~ ffl ~ ~. 1IQ' Ra~1ct5, 4!Ql-1Gfl 1 -q-tfR, tfiQl-ldl I~ -q-tfR, 
~Ql-1'51-~Rlc'c1Q1~JlRin-~ 1 ~GflRtix-~ 1 ~JlRtH-~ 1 ~J!RtJx-l,~ clft wf ~ ~ 
mtr, ~ q)'f f.:litef!JT ~ I c@lffi wan~ ~ ~ . ~Rl c';I ¢ l'{l' / ~afc.ITT ~ a tj f®qj ~ '¢T, 
wan cfm1JTI ~. m ~ m ~ ctfl' ~ ~ mrtt I cf'?.flfq, wan .,tj 1il ix tj'5' ~. ~--w:rq 
tR ~ ~an clft ~ I ~ "Jl ~ ~ cf?.IT ~ tl ~ ~ ~ cffQ'1 '¢T d1lc1~l.Jct5 
'31-j,l-t"lc'c., JrR-qro-~m~~~cft~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG/ Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fmf ~ ~ clft '3fR ~ ~ ~ ct5xqc11cil ~ ~ 'tJT fcITTft' '3p:f frrf<m '¢T ~ 
ffl tI -afl&f ~ % '3fR ~ q5RUf ~ fGR1 fcITTft' "lTT ~ ~ifi frrfcm 3IT '¢T TI'; ffl q)'f ~ 
~ %1 ~ifi RRlc'clQ \;fl f.1fzy 1<@T'¢T1P"f ~~ mm ~Wmll Rfclc'clct51{ ID"{T ~We 
cft~l '31~¢1{ cITT"cft~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fmf ~~qft '3ITT~~~ ct5xqc11cil ~cf)Tlf ~~ffl~~cpf[f ~-q 
q f'xq C14 / "lTT cp11f clft irffi "Jl q51'..fi cf)T ifi ~ ~ % cftf I Rfcl c';lct5 I{ ~ ~£.f "Jl ~ ifi 'c';7ciT ~ ~, 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fmf ~ ~ clft '3fR ~ ~ ~¢Ix qj{qq lci I ~ frrfcm '¢T 1iUf ~ ~ "lTT ~ fcITTft' 'l{[Tf 

'¢T ~¢Ix cf)B cf)T ~ ~ % cft{ I Rfcl c';lct5 I{ cITT f~:cpnp::r~ tR ~ cfTT"lf cR-7T ~ I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~£.f "Jl ~ef "lTT ~ef ~ ~ ~ ifi 'Qef-~ ~ ~ f.tm % JfR 5cf)c';I{ ~ 'Qef­
~ cf?B clft ¢1m1~1 cf)'t%~ID"{T~clft~~ '3-t~ct51x <Rcft~1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ ct5xqc11cil ~WcPRID"{T~-~tR~q;'l Gl lqqlefl ..fifd'm~~~ 
q51 m~ ~ q)'f ~~ %1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Rfcl c'clct5 I{ '¢T fq'l{[Tf ~ ~ ~ ~ -q"'l{[Tf "Jl ~ ijfJ:IT ffl clft ~ ~ cft ~ mll ~ ~ 
'3fR ~ ct51tJHtJ., ~ fGin1c'cl{ ~ ~ ~ / ~ ~ .,ljjc{lc:6) !'x~cic';I{ %1 ~ \J'1 

ollf®q'i cf)T 1ll1 ifi ~ ~ ~ "GIT~ mtr fcITTft' ifi W1CfT * q)p:f cflx" ~ % m "GIT ~ ~ 
~ % '3fR 'GIT ~ef fq'l{[Tf "Jl ~ xl\ilq8a ~ cpl .,1jjc{l¢1 f'x~cic'clx %1 5cf)c';lx ID"{T ~ 
W cpl '3 ct1 Q., 'c:fi'B tR ~ ID"{T ijfJ:IT clft ~~TI'; cflx" cft ~ cf?.IT ~~'ITT~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He/ she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. JQqc@ ~ 1 'ij;' ~ ~ mfflJ ~ 3ITalT ~ ~ q;i:f-~-q;i:f 120 ~ cfcp lJFll' 
"ITT1ft I ~ ~ Plfih~lct, I~ lJFll' 3fcriu 'ij;' '3ITT '3f1RT ~ cJTCm "ffifT t m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~cw-=it ~ ~ Q~qJ...i ~ t 'G1T f<hrm, ti~ct,H q;) ~q;H ~ t cIT ti~cpl~ ~ ~ 
~ lJT '3"QTQ" 'CR ~ lJartl@ ~ ~ q1:JFfJ uflIT ~ 'ij;' 50 % (tfcl'T"tt' URf !(lct) "q;T ~ 
~ "q;T 3fRrq;n- Tis@T t I 3fl1t, Pl~ GI ct, I~ q;) ffl "tt1 g-1 f.ffcl GI q 1fr1T ~ ~ ~ ~ tft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~'CR~~'CR, ~ Ptfcld.lcf>l,?i ~-mif~cfR'R'fcm:n°~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Pt fcl d. I cf> I{ 'i~RF3'~tfcf ~ ll ~'l-ft 'cfR', ~ . d J II ffi ~ i, mTT 'cfR', Wl 'J1fcfR' '3fft ~ ~ ~ I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. cicfj.ncf:>1 @~-mif ,al;:,f]Q'8tl cf Q'81J'l1Q'8tl ~l-llDIQ~1 ~~~cf5T~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~-~ ~ 1"\o~,~ 
3Q' ~ • .ffi1JiA!fl-c:ffii;f, -t1~1JiA-,i'), """,l .... ,1J_<tl_Q-<tl_-t1a."'1 

Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



dc:f> ..flqfj.q I fcl1futl c:f> ~ "ij;' m~ Pt~ RI ml c1 G~ 1a\JI,· ij;' ~ ctft !TI ma JRffiJ ctft 'Gfll!. ~ ~ 
m 'CR Pt m GI c:f> 1 ~,· ~ \Slt<:fl q, a ~ 'GIT{!ll11 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;-'3fR~~m~~~~'GIRt~~ffi~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-[q~cp'R~~~~'GIRT~~~Ul-ll□lq:::l I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ™~$~~~c,~~q~l-ll□lcplfficp'Rcf5l~~lclGftmI 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~mm~ 'GIRT ffl ~ ~ Ul-ll □ lq:::l c9d1Q~ (mc1" ~ Q)lcT Tim~) Ul-ll □1q;n· ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. -atf ~ 6ct5~1•?i $ a1~-B-~ $1 ~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~c,~~~ tjGftcp-1. □I ~~'ITTci (ffi<l~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

1 . ~ ~ ~ ~ $ ~-1 $ ~ ~£lR ~ $ ~ 0fffi~a ~ ~ ~ $ 

crRR~m#~~~ I-IRlcilr&dl ~~~7cffi~ffl~~ (-gN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~/~$~I PAN/ TAN details. 

9. ~ uflff ~ / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ $ ~ ~ XC'q~@ / Company Profile with details. 

11. GfiQ~c!l tjGflcfj-1. □ I Ul-ll □ lq:::l /GST registration certificate. 

12. '31fa~c@ ~~~'ITT'ffi / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

+-16(il q:of-;ftc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cpl~~~ t-a£.f Ql--lQ~Ql-l~ Ul-ll □l4';l, ~~~~~ JfR~cfTTZTTm~, 'l31l 
-U-£.fFf, f.TT:rror ~ '3ijXeJUT 'U"'lfTTT - ~. fcrnTT-r ~~ ~af ~. ~. ~ lft.-m., ffi'(icl~d9,-l.l-l -
595022, ~ ~ ¢11..lfal..l #ajtmmq;rr~mm-~~ 'l{iJf,,l~ 1 ~~~~f.tl..lo 
~ '3fR~cf5Tm'3m1~-a£.f ~ q?T°ITTi°ITTci'ITT1<1~~ \jf@lt en~ cfTTmmtcffx~ 
dl~ipd fcpm ~ / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




